Bertrand Wheeler architecture inc

FORM 9 **Construction Act CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE** OF THE CONTRACT UNDER SECTION 32 OF THE ACT

528 Cassells Street North Bay, Ontario, P1B 3Z7 T 705 472 0988 . F 705 472 2486 www.bertrandwheeler.ca

Location of the Wor	k:	k	rl	3	c	۷	٧	е	th	f	C	n	io	ati	C	Lo	
---------------------	----	---	----	---	---	---	---	---	----	---	---	---	----	-----	---	----	--

South River and Burks Falls, Ontario (County/District of Regional Municipality/City of Borough of Municipality of Metropolitan Toronto in which Premises are situated)

15A & 15B Broadway Street, South River, ON P0A 1X0 221 Queen Street, Burks Falls, ON P0A 1C0

.....

ertification:				
This is to certify that the con	tract for the following improve	ment:		
DPSSSAB Burks Falls	& South River Duplex F	Redevelopment		
(Short description of the improven	nent)			
To the above Premises was	substantially performed on	February 1, 2024 (date substantially berformed)		
February 13, 2024 Date certificate signed		Signature of Payment Certifier		
Signature of Owner (where there is no certifier)		Signature of Contractor (where there is no certifier)		
arties:				
Owner:	B			
Name:	District of Parry Sound S	Social Services Administration Board		
Address for service: Contractor:	1 Beechwood Drive, F	Parry Sound, Ontario P2A 1Z1		
Name:	Kenalex Construction	Company Limited.		
Address for service: Payment Certifier: (where a		th Bay, Ontario P1B 6G7		
Name:	Bertrand Wheeler Ard	chitecture Inc.		
Address for service:	528 Cassells Street, N	North Bay, Ontario, P1B 3Z7		
egistration for Liens: Jse A or B whichever is appropriate	3)			
A. Identification of pr	emises for preservation of lien	S		
15A & 15B Broadway Stree	t, South River, ON P0A 1X0	221 Queen Street, Burks Falls, ON P0A 1C0		
	eference to lot, plan or instrument rec	gistration number)		
	•	·		